WHEN

Wednesday 12/03/2025

Friday 14/03/2025

Saturday 15/03/2025

Sunday 16/03/2025

17:30-18:00

14:00-15:00

15:20-19:28

19:00-20:00

20:00-20:20

20:20-20:40

21:15-23:00

07:30-12:04

13:00-13:30

13:42-21:20

21:20-22:05

07:00-14:31

12:35-13:05

15:01-21:14

21:14-22:04

21:15-22:15

*No draw for Junior, Senior free skating! The reverse order based on short program results will be used for Junior and Senior free skating.

(
BUDAPEST CUP//ZOZS, EVENT SCHEDULE - UPDATED: 10/03/ 20:15

WHAT

Draw
Meeting
Official Pratice
Meeting
Draw
Meeting
Meeting
Official Pratice
Ceremony
Competition
Ceremony
Official Pratice
Ceremony
Competition
Ceremony

Meeting

Description

Mixed Age, Adult, Juvenile,Pre-Juvenile, Basic Novice
Technical Panel Meetings Per Discipline
Adult, Juvenile
Initial Judge Meeting
Junior, Senior
Team Leaders Meeting
Officials Opening Dinner
ISU Junior, ISU Senior, Basic Novice
Opening Ceremony
Adult, ISU Junior, ISU Senior, Basic Novice, Juvenile
Award Ceremony (Basic Novice, Adult, Juvenile)
Pre-Juvenile, ISU Junior, ISU Senior, Mixed Age

Break and Ice Resurfacing

3reak and Ice Resurfacing, Pre-Juvenile, ISU Junior, ISU Senior, Mixed Age

Award Ceremony (Junior, Senior, Mixed Age, Pre-Juvenile)

Round Table Discussion

WHERE

Electronic
icerink
onice
Ice Rink
Manual, Ice Rink
Ice Rink
restaurant
onice
onice
onice
onice

onice

onice
onice

icerink



