BUDAPEST CUP 2025, EVENT SCHEDULE - UPDATED: 10/03/ 20:15

WHEN		WHAT	Description	WHERE
Wednesday 12/03/2025	17:30-18:00	Draw	Mixed Age, Adult, Juvenile, Pre-Juvenile, Basic Novice	Electronic
Friday 14/03/2025	14:00-15:00	Meeting	Technical Panel Meetings Per Discipline	icerink
	15:20-19:28	Official Pratice	Adult, Juvenile	on ice
	19:00-20:00	Meeting	Initial Judge Meeting	Ice Rink
	20:00-20:20	Draw	Junior, Senior	Manual, Ice Rink
	20:20-20:40	Meeting	Team Leaders Meeting	Ice Rink
	21:15-23:00	Meeting	Officials Opening Dinner	restaurant
Saturday 15/03/2025	07:30-12:04	Official Pratice	ISU Junior, ISU Senior, Basic Novice	on ice
	13:00-13:30	Ceremony	Opening Ceremony	onice
	13:42-21:20	Competition	Adult, ISU Junior, ISU Senior, Basic Novice, Juvenile	on ice
	21:20-22:05	Ceremony	Award Ceremony (Basic Novice, Adult, Juvenile)	on ice
Sunday 16/03/2025	07:00-14:31	Official Pratice	Pre-Juvenile, ISU Junior, ISU Senior, Mixed Age	on ice
	12:35-13:05	Ceremony	Break and Ice Resurfacing	
	15:01-21:14	Competition	3reak and Ice Resurfacing, Pre-Juvenile, ISU Junior, ISU Senior, Mixed Age	on ice
	21:14-22:04	Ceremony	Award Ceremony (Junior, Senior, Mixed Age, Pre-Juvenile)	on ice
	21:15-22:15	Meeting	Round Table Discussion	icerink

*No draw for Junior, Senior free skating! The reverse order based on short program results will be used for Junior and Senior free skating.